OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Docket No. 034299-683			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     CVOROVIC, Branislav	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: AREVA T&D UK LIMITED			
Execution Date(s) <u>01 March 2006</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Saint Leonards Avenue			
□ Assignment	City: Stafford St. 17 4LX			
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip:			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/359,213	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>			
City Con less	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Jose Zip: 95164-0640	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 408.292,5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 408.287.8040	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698			
Email Address: rkebs@thelenreid.com	Authorized User Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP			
9. Signature :	May 15, 2006			
Signature Khaled Shami, Reg. No. 38,745	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## B 15260 NS (RPA 218)

# Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

CVOROVIC Branislav 33 Sidmouth Avenue STAFFORD ST 17 OHF UNITED KINGDOM

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPERVISING THE OPERATION OF CURRENT TRANSFORMERS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on March 01, 2006 (Application No.11/359,213, filed February 21, 2006), and

WHEREAS, AREVA T&D UK LIMITED

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at :

Saint Leonards Avenue STAFFORD ST17 4LX UNITED KINGDOM

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0261

T-840 P.001/004 F-160

#### nelen Reid & Priest LLP

Attorneys At Law

225 West Santa Clara Street, Suite 1200 San Jose (LA et 1) the

> Tel. 408.292 5800 Fax 408.287.8040 www.thelenreid.com

Date:

May 15, 2006

Total Pages:

(including cover)

To:

Mail Stop Assignment

Fax:

571-273-0140

Recordation Services

**USPTO** 

Phone:

From: Karen A. Rogers

Fax:

408/292-8040

Phone:

408/282-3410

E-Mail:

krogers@thelenreid.com

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1,8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Director for Patents, Fax No. 571-273-0140 on the date printed below:

Date: May 15, 2006

RE: U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/359,213

Inventor: Branislav Cvorovic Filed: February 21, 2006

Entitled: Method and Apparatus for Supervising the Operation of Current Transformers

Docket No: 034299-683

Dear Sir or Madam:

Respectfully submitted is the following:

1. Recordation Cover Sheet (in duplicate); and

2. Assignment (copy from parent)

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Regards,

Karen A. Rogers

In case of a problem with this transmission, please call the Fax Operator at 408.282.1866

JOB#	ATTORNEY #	CLIENT-MATTER	RETURN TO	ROOM #
	41876	034299-683	Karen Rogers	

IMPORTANT: This fax transmission is intended only for the addressee. It contains information from the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP which may be privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this by anyone other than the addressee or the addressee's agent is strictly prohibited. If this transmission is received in error, please notify Thelen Reid & Priest LLP immediately at the telephone number indicated above. We will reimburse your costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. THANK YOU. SV #252259 v1

PATENT

REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0262

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0551-0077 (eya. 8/36/2005)

U.S. Department of COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 034299-683				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     CVOROVIC, Branislav	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: AREVA T&D UK LIMITED			
Execution Date(s) 01 March 2006 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance;	Street Address: Saint Leonards Avenue			
	City: Stafford St. 17 4LX			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip;			
Other				
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/359,213	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	☐ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 408.292.5800  Fax Number: 408.287.8040	Expiration Date			
Email Address: rkebs@thelenreid.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698			
	Authorized User Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP			
9. Signature :	May 15, 2006			
Signature Khaled Shami, Reg. No. 38,745	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450